Double acting cylinder
D-ST
Double acting cylinder with
mounting type ST
Pressure max.: 250 bar
Material
- Cylinder St52,H10
- Piston rod: 20MnV6,
  chrome Ra 0,20
- Cap nut: Cast iron
- Ports: Steel
Construction
Welded cylinder.
Cap nut and piston each
made in one piece.
Secured with Loctite or
mechanically locked.
Part Number Rod Ø
(mm)
Bore Ø
(mm)
Stroke A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(BSP)
ØD
(mm)
ØE
(mm)
ØF H12
(mm)
G
(mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
D163250ST 16 32 50 184 1/4” 42 40 15,2 12,5 28 30
D1632100ST 16 32 100 234 1/4” 42 40 15,2 12,5 28 30
D1632150ST 16 32 150 284 1/4” 42 40 15,2 12,5 28 30
D1632200ST 16 32 200 334 1/4” 42 40 15,2 12,5 28 30
D2540100ST 25 40 100 246 1/4” 50 49 20,4 15 36 35
D2540200ST 25 40 200 346 1/4” 50 49 20,4 15 36 35
D2540250ST 25 40 250 396 1/4” 50 49 20,4 15 36 35
D2540300ST 25 40 300 446 1/4” 50 49 20,4 15 36 35
D2540400ST 25 40 400 546 1/4” 50 49 20,4 15 36 35
D2540500ST 25 40 500 646 1/4” 50 49 20,4 15 36 35
D3050200ST 30 50 200 373 3/8” 60 59 25,4 19,5 42 45
D3050250ST 30 50 250 423 3/8” 60 59 25,4 19,5 42 45
D3050300ST 30 50 300 473 3/8” 60 59 25,4 19,5 42 45
D3050350ST 30 50 350 523 3/8” 60 59 25,4 19,5 42 45
D3050400ST 30 50 400 573 3/8” 60 59 25,4 19,5 42 45
D3050500ST 30 50 500 673 3/8” 60 59 25,4 19,5 42 45
D3050600ST 30 50 600 773 3/8” 60 59 25,4 19,5 42 45
D3050700ST 30 50 700 873 3/8” 60 59 25,4 19,5 42 45
D3050900ST 30 50 900 1073 3/8” 60 59 25,4 19,5 42 45
D3060200ST 30 60 200 373 3/8” 70 69 25,4 12,5 42 45
D3060250ST 30 60 250 423 3/8” 70 69 25,4 12,5 42 45
D3060300ST 30 60 300 473 3/8” 70 69 25,4 12,5 42 45
D3060400ST 30 60 400 573 3/8” 70 69 25,4 12,5 42 45
D3060500ST 30 60 500 673 3/8” 70 69 25,4 12,5 42 45
D3060600ST 30 60 600 773 3/8” 70 69 25,4 12,5 42 45
D3060700ST 30 60 700 873 3/8” 70 69 25,4 12,5 42 45
D30601000ST 30 60 1000 1173 3/8” 70 69 25,4 12,5 42 45
HydraSpecma A/S • HQ . Bækgårdsvej 36 • DK-6900 Skjern • hydraspecma.com
Part Number Rod Ø
(mm)
Bore Ø
(mm)
Stroke A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(BSP)
ØD
(mm)
ØE
(mm)
ØF H12
(mm)
G
(mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
D3560200ST 35 60 200 373 3/8” 70 69 25,4 12,5 42 45
D3560250ST 35 60 250 423 3/8” 70 69 25,4 12,5 42 45
D3560300ST 35 60 300 473 3/8” 70 69 25,4 12,5 42 45
D3560400ST 35 60 400 573 3/8” 70 69 25,4 12,5 42 45
D3560500ST 35 60 500 673 3/8” 70 69 25,4 12,5 42 45
D3560600ST 35 60 600 773 3/8” 70 69 25,4 12,5 42 45
D3560700ST 35 60 700 873 3/8” 70 69 25,4 12,5 42 45
D35601000ST 35 60 1000 1173 3/8” 70 69 25,4 12,5 42 45
D3570200ST 35 70 200 396 3/8” 80 80 30,4 19,5 50 60
D3570250ST 35 70 250 446 3/8” 80 80 30,4 19,5 50 60
D3570300ST 35 70 300 496 3/8” 80 80 30,4 19,5 50 60
D3570400ST 35 70 400 596 3/8” 80 80 30,4 19,5 50 60
D3570500ST 35 70 500 696 3/8” 80 80 30,4 19,5 50 60
D3570600ST 35 70 600 796 3/8” 80 80 30,4 19,5 50 60
D4080250ST 40 80 250 455 3/8” 90 90 30,4 15,5 50 60
D4080300ST 40 80 300 505 3/8” 90 90 30,4 15,5 50 60
D4080400ST 40 80 400 605 3/8” 90 90 30,4 15,5 50 60
D4080500ST 40 80 500 705 3/8” 90 90 30,4 15,5 50 60
D4080600ST 40 80 600 805 3/8” 90 90 30,4 15,5 50 60
D4080700ST 40 80 700 905 3/8” 90 90 30,4 15,5 50 60
D4080800ST 40 80 800 1005 3/8” 90 90 30,4 15,5 50 60
D4570300ST 45 70 300 496 3/8” 80 80 30,4 19,5 50 60
D4570400ST 45 70 400 596 3/8” 80 80 30,4 19,5 50 60
D4570500ST 45 70 500 696 3/8” 80 80 30,4 19,5 50 60
D4570700ST 45 70 700 896 3/8” 80 80 30,4 19,5 50 60
D5080300ST 50 80 300 505 3/8” 90 90 30,4 15,5 50 60
D5080400ST 50 80 400 605 3/8” 90 90 30,4 15,5 50 60
D5080500ST 50 80 500 705 3/8” 90 90 30,4 15,5 50 60
D5080600ST 50 80 600 805 3/8” 90 90 30,4 15,5 50 60
D5080700ST 50 80 700 905 3/8” 90 90 30,4 15,5 50 60
D5080900ST 50 80 900 1005 3/8” 90 90 30,4 15,5 50 60
D50801000ST 50 80 1000 1105 3/8” 90 90 30,4 15,5 50 60
D60100200ST 60 100 200 436 1/2” 115 115 40,4 15 70 70
D60100400ST 60 100 400 636 1/2” 115 115 40,4 15 70 70
D60100600ST 60 100 600 836 1/2” 115 115 40,4 15 70 70
D60100800ST 60 100 800 1036 1/2” 115 115 40,4 15 70 70
D601001000ST 60 100 1000 1236 1/2” 115 115 40,4 15 70 70
Dobbeltvirkende cylinder
HydraSpecma A/S • HQ . Bækgårdsvej 36 • DK-6900 Skjern • hydraspecma.com